Datasheet MSO/UPO2000 Series
1 / 26
Instruments.uni-trend.com
Datasheet
MSO/UPO2000 Series Digital Oscilloscope
Datasheet MSO/UPO2000 Series
2 / 26
Instruments.uni-trend.com

UPO2204
MSO2202
MSO2204
MSO2202-S
MSO2204-S
Analog
Bandwidth(-3dB)
100MHz 200MHz
Rise time
(Typical value)
≤3.5ns ≤1.8ns*
Channels
UPO 2XX2:2 analog channel, UPO 2XX4:4 analog channel
MSO2xx2:2 analog channel +16 digital channel, MSO2XX4:4 analog
channel +16 digital channel
16 digital channels (UPO2000-16LA is optional for UPO series)
2-channel arbitrary wave generator output (MSO-S series AWG optional
activation software function is required)
Sampling methods real-time sampling
Acquisition Mode Sampling, peak detection, envelope, high resolution, averaging

UL 61010-1:2012 Ed.3+ R:19 Jul2019
UL 61010-2-030:2018 Ed.2
CSA C22.2#61010-1:2012 Ed.3+U1; U2; A1
CSA C22.2#61010-2-030:2018 Ed.2
*The MSO/UPO2000 series have been certified by CE, UKCA, cETLus.
Datasheet MSO/UPO2000 Series
20 / 26
Instruments.uni-trend.com
Order information
Description
Standard
Quantity per
Carton
Order No.
Model
MSO2204-S (200MHz,2GSa/s,4CH+16
digital, AWG)
1 MSO2204-S
MSO2104-S (100MHz,2GSa/s,4CH+16
digital, AWG)
1 MSO2104-S
MSO2202-S (200MHz,2GSa/s,2CH+16
digital, AWG)
1 MSO2202-S
MSO2102-S (200MHz,2GSa/s,2CH+16
digital, AWG)
1 MSO2102-S
MSO2204 (200MHz,2GSa/s,4CH+16
digital)
1 MSO2204
MSO2104 (100MHz,2GSa/s,4CH+16
digital)
1 MSO2104
MSO2202 (200MHz,2GSa/s,2CH+16
digital)
1 MSO2202
MSO2102 (100MHz,2GSa/s,2CH+16
digital)
1 MSO2102
UPO2204 (200MHz,2GSa/s,4CH) 1 UPO2204
UPO2104 (100MHz,2GSa/s,4CH) 1 UPO2104
UPO2202 (200MHz,2GSa/s,2CH) 1 UPO2202
UPO2102 (100MHz,2GSa/s,2CH) 1 UPO2102
Standard
accessories
Power cord that conforms to the
standard of the destination country